TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virtutech AB		12/27/2010	COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation		
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914744	SIMICS
Registration Number:	3269416	HINDSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-693-2000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com, mgutknecht@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Crittenden

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	237260-204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Crittenden
Signature:	/John W. Crittenden/
Date:	12/28/2010 TRADEMARK

900179935 REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0075

Total Attachments: 4 source=Intel Assignment#page1.tif source=Intel Assignment#page2.tif source=Intel Assignment#page3.tif source=Intel Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, VIRTUTECH AB, a company incorporated in Sweden with a principal address of Drottningholmsvagen 14-22, Stockholm 112-42, Sweden (the "Assignor"), previously assigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, to INTEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054 (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties"), all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks "HINDSIGHT", "SIMICS" and "VIRTUTECH" (the "Trademarks"), including all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, by means of an Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement Assignment Agreement executed June 27, 2010 by the Parties (the "IP Transfer Agreement");

WHEREAS, the IP Transfer Agreement also conveyed all of Assignor's rights and obligations associated with the Trademarks and any and all claims for past infringement thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor also owns the trademark applications for the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule B (collectively, the "Trademark Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignee also desires to acquire the aforementioned Trademark Applications;

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into as of the last date of the signatures below.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties wish to confirm and record the assignment of the registrations for the Trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and pursuant to the agreement between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, and to the Trademark Applications listed in Schedule B attached hereto.

VIRTUTECH AB	INTEL CORPORATION
By: Affangall	Ву:
Name: Tiffany DSIVA	Name:
Title: Director	Title:
Date: 122/200	Date:

LEGAL OK		
WOOD	12/17/10	

FRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHERFAS, VIRTUTECH AB, a company incorporated in Sweden with a principal address of Drottningholmsvagen 14-22, Stockholm 112-42, Sweden (the "Assignor"), previously assigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, to INFEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 2200 Mission College Boulevard. Santa Clara, California 95054 (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties"), all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks "HINDSIGHT", "SIMICS" and "VIRTUTECH" (the "Trademarks"), including all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, by means of an Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement Assignment Agreement executed June 27, 2010 by the Parties (the "IP Transfer Agreement"):

WHEREAS, the IP Transfer Agreement also conveyed all of Assignor's rights and obligations associated with the Trademarks and any and all claims for past infringement thereof:

WHEREAS. Assignor also owns the trademark applications for the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule B (collectively, the "Trademark Applications"):

WHEREAS. Assignee also desires to acquire the aforementioned Trademark Applications:

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into as of the last date of the signatures below.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties wish to confirm and record the assignment of the registrations for the frademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and pursuant to the agreement between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, and to the Trademark Applications listed in Schedule B attached hereto.

VIRIUHERAB	INTEL CORPORATION
By.	B. Allestyk
Name:	Name William I Kiray
Title	litte Direction
Date	Date. 27-DEC-2010

LEGA	LOK
word	12.

SCHEDULE A

VIRTUTECH AB TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS			
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO
HINDSIGHT	United States	July 24, 2007	3,269,416
SIMICS	European Union	August 10, 2001	1718816
SIMICS	Japan	September 19, 2008	5167764
SIMICS	United States	December 28, 2004	2,914,744
VIRTUTECH	European Union	April 25, 2000	1114792
VIRTUTECH	Japan	May 11, 2007	5046289
VIRTUTECH	United States	May 9, 2000	2,348,556

125298 v1/DC

SCHEDULE B

VIRTUTECH TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS			
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NO.
HINDSIGHT	China	August 11, 2009	7609936
SIMICS	China	August 11, 2009	7609932
SIMICS	India	May 25, 2006	1456758
VIRTUTECH	China	August 11, 2009	7609934
VIRTUTECH (in Chinese characters)	China	August 21, 2009	7637175
VIRTUTECH (in Chinese characters)	China	August 21, 2009	7636587
VIRTUTECH	India	May 25, 2006	1456757

3

RECORDED: 12/28/2010